
From: Holly Erdman
To: Rachael Stevie (CD)
Subject: RE: VA-20-00010 Fuhr - Notice of Application
Date: Wednesday, November 4, 2020 2:28:10 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Rachael,
 
The public health department has reviewed this application and has no comments or concerns.
 
Thank you,
 
Holly Erdman
 

From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2020 8:47 AM
To: Pat Nicholson <pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ryan McAllister
<ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie Kjorsvik
<julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire <toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox
<jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence
<lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Johnson <patti.johnson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Gail Weyand <gail.weyand.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Yakima Nation
- Jessica <jessica@yakama.com>; Yakima Nation - J Marvin <jmarvin@yakama.com>; Yakama Nation
<johnson@yakama.com>; Yakama Nation - Enviromental Review <enviroreview@yakama.com>;
SEPA Register <separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; SEPA Unit <sepaunit@ecy.wa.gov>; DOE - gcle
<gcle461@ecy.wa.gov>; DOE - lowh <lowh461@ecy.wa.gov>; DOE - migi <migi461@ecy.wa.gov>;
WDFW - Scott Downes <scott.downes@dfw.wa.gov>; WDFW - Jennifer Nelson
<jennifer.nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; WDFW - Elizabeth Torrey <elizabeth.torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; WS
DAHP <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; James E Brooks Library - Jorgenja <jorgenja@cwu.edu>; James E
Brooks Library - Nelmsk <nelmsk@cwu.edu>; Mike Flory <mike.flory@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Douglas
Mitchell <douglas.mitchell@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jeremy Larson <jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
Steph Mifflin <stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; WA State Department of Health - Russell
<russell.mau@doh.wa.gov>; becky.kennedy@dnr.wa.gov; cindy.preston@dnr.wa.gov;
rivers@dnr.wa.gov; Allison Kimball (brooksideconsulting@gmail.com)
<brooksideconsulting@gmail.com>; (tribune@nkctribune.com) <tribune@nkctribune.com>;
terry@nkctribune.com; mgallagher@kvnews.com; legals@kvnews.com;
deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil; lhendrix@usbr.gov; Michael.j.daniels3.civ@mail.mil;
mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil; Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil; kdkistler@bpa.gov; Robert Omans
<robert@cityofcleelum.com>; Lucy Temple <lucy@cityofcleelum.com>; wargog@cersd.org; Johnson
Meninick <Johnson_Meninick@Yakama.com>; Jessica Lally <Jessica_Lally@Yakama.com>; Jon
Shellenberger <Jon_Shellenberger@Yakama.com>; Noah Oliver <Noah_Oliver@Yakama.com>;
corrine_camuso@yakama.com; klarned@fs.fed.us; prilucj@wsdot.wa.gov; kaiserm@wsdot.wa.gov;
Jacob Prilucik <SCPlanning@wsdot.wa.gov>; Lynn.Harmon@PARKS.WA.GOV; Guy Moura (HSY)
<Guy.Moura@colvilletribes.com>; Steven Mullen-Moses <steve@snoqualmietribe.us>;
sara@krdistrict.org; montgomeryr@cersd.org; Robert Omans <robert@cityofcleelum.com>;
kswanson@cityofcleelum.com; Lucy Temple <lucy@cityofcleelum.com>; Aren Orsen (HSY)
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From: Matthew Fuhr
To: Rachael Stevie (CD)
Subject: Re: FW: VA-20-00010 Fuhr - Notice of Application
Date: Wednesday, November 4, 2020 9:53:07 AM
Attachments: Department of Health Permit.pdf

Purchase of Water Certificate.pdf
Adequate Water Supply Determination.pdf

Hey Rachael,

The parcel is serviced by Snopass for both water and sewer. There will not be a well nor a
septic system on site. Here are some attached documents. Let me know if you need anything
else.

Thanks and have a great day!

On Wed, Nov 4, 2020 at 9:13 AM Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>
wrote:

Good morning, 

Can you please verify if your parcel is served by Snoqualmie Pass water and sewer? And if
not, whether you have well and septic and their locations. 

Thank you!
________________________________________
From: Holly Erdman
Sent: Wednesday, November 04, 2020 8:36 AM
To: Rachael Stevie (CD)
Subject: RE: VA-20-00010 Fuhr - Notice of Application

Rachael,

I have looked through the application material and can’t find where it states that the project
will be served water and sewer by the Snoqualmie Pass water and sewer district but I
assume it is.  Do you know?
I know the deadline is Friday and wanted to comment.  Thank you,

Holly

From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2020 8:47 AM
To: Pat Nicholson <pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ryan McAllister
<ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie
Kjorsvik <julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire
<toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox <jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman
<Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti
Johnson <patti.johnson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Gail Weyand <gail.weyand.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
Yakima Nation - Jessica <jessica@yakama.com>; Yakima Nation - J Marvin
<jmarvin@yakama.com>; Yakama Nation <johnson@yakama.com>; Yakama Nation -
Enviromental Review <enviroreview@yakama.com>; SEPA Register
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Personal Property Sale 


The sellers have applied for and obtained water and sewer services to the property located at Hyak 


Estates Division 1 Lot 102 (parcel# 138435) from the Snoqualmie Pass Utility District. Please refer to the 


attached receipt as proof of payment from the sellers to the water district.  


As part of the closing costs for purchasing this property, the buyer agrees to reimburse the sellers for 


the cost of the water and sewer application in the amount of $8268.00 by certified check at closing. 


 


SELLERS: Bruce A. Yanagida   Gladys K. Yanagida 


SIGNED: ________________________  ________________________ 


DATE:  ________________________  ________________________ 


 


BUYER:  Matthew William Fuhr 


SIGNED: ________________________ 


DATE:  ________________________ 
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